## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please send me responses to the following two questions:

1) When does the existing maintenance contract(s) expire for the Trust's flexible endoscope inventory?

## 31/3/21

2) Who is your current service provider of flexible endoscope repair & maintenance?

## **Althea and Aquilant**

If this request is too wide or unclear, I would be grateful if you could contact me as I understand that under the Act, you are required to advise and assist requesters.

I understand that you are required to respond to my request within the 20 working days after you receive this email. I would be grateful if you could confirm in writing that you have received this request.